12-1999 DKMH.PN.100.A1.02   520L0265 Book1 Partition 3                www.danfoss.com/fluidpower
DKMH.PN.100.A1.02 replaces HN.71.A3.02
Introduction
Danfoss is now introducing hydraulic motors
with a new generation of speed sensor. The
electric output signal is a standard voltage
Hydraulic motors with
speed sensor, types

Accessories
Cable length     5 m 984F0101
Type Code no.
Sensor with plug 151-5662
Sensor with 2 m moulded-in cable 151-5663
Speed sensor
Code numbers
A: O-ring 10,5 x 1,8 mm
Dimensions
6 DKMH.PN.100.A1.02   520L0265
OMM EM side port version
C:M6; 10 mm deep
D:G 3⁄8; 12 mm deep
E:Drain connection G 1⁄8; 8 mm deep
F: Plug connection: Binder Series 713
OMM EM end port version
Lmax. L1
OMM 8 EM 109 3,5
OMM 12,5 EM 111 5,5
OMM 20 EM 114 8,5
OMM 32 EM 119 13,5
OMM 50 EM 127 21,5
Lmax. L1
OMM 8 EM 104 3,5
OMM 12,5 EM 106 5,5
OMM 20 EM 109 8,5
OMM 32 EM 114 13,5
OMM 50 EM 126 21,5
Dimensions
DKMH.PN.100.A1.02   520L0265 7
Lmax. L1
OMP 50 EM 131,4 9,0
OMP 80 EM 135,3 14,0
OMP 100 EM 137,9 17,4
OMP 160 EM 145,7 21,8
OMP 200 EM 150,9 27,8
OMP 250 EM 157,4 34,8
OMP 315 EM 165,8 43,5
OMP 400 EM 176,9 54,8
C:Drain connection G 1⁄4; 12 mm deep
D:G 1⁄2; 15 mm deep
E:M8; 13 mm deep
F: Plug connection Binder Series 713
OMP EM Serie 7 OMR EM Serie 5
Lmax. L1
OMR 50 EM 136,1 9,0
OMR 80 EM 141,1 14,0
OMR 100 EM 144,5 17,4
OMR 125 EM 148,9 21,8
OMR 160 EM 154,9 27,8
OMR 200 EM 161,9 34,8
OMR 250 EM 170,6 43,5
OMR 315 EM 181,9 54,8
OMR 375 EM 192,1 65,0
Dimensions
8 DKMH.PN.100.A1.02   520L0265
Lmax. L1 L2
OMS 80 EM 165 11,0 121
OMS 100 EM 168 14,4 124
OMS 125 EM 173 18,8 129
OMS 160 EM 179 24,8 135
OMS 200 EM 186 31,8 142
OMS 250 EM 194 40,5 150
OMS 315 EM 206 51,8 162
C:Drain connection G 1⁄4; 12 mm deep
D:M10; 13 mm deep
E:G 1⁄2; 15 mm deep
F: Plug connection Binder Series 713
OMS EM
Dimensions
DKMH.PN.100.A1.02   520L0265 9
Lmax. L1 L2
OMSW 80 EM 128 11,0 84